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Blanka Balfer 
Project Coordination Global Trade Union Programme 
Division for International Development Cooperation 
 
Department for Global Policy and Development 
Hiroshimastr. 28 
D-10875 Berlin 
Germany 
Tel. +49-(0)30-26935-7493 
Fax +49-(0)30-26935-9255 
E-Mail: blanka.balfer@fes.de 
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Birgit Neppl 
Finance Officer Global Trade Union Programme 
Division for International Development Cooperation 
 
Department for Global Policy and Development 
Hiroshimastr. 28 
D-10875 Berlin 
Germany 
Tel. +49-(0)30-26935-7460 
Fax +49-(0)30-26935-9246 

E-Mail: birgit.neppl@fes.de  
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Mirko Herberg 
Project Director Global Trade Union Programme  
Division for International Development Cooperation 
 
Department for Global Policy and Development 
Hiroshimastr. 28 
D-10875 Berlin 
Germany 
Tel. +49-(0)30-26935-7458 
Fax +49-(0)30-26935-9255 
E-Mail: mirko.herberg@fes.de 
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Britta Utz 
Trade Union Coordinator for Africa 
 
Department for Africa 
Hiroshimastr. 17 
D-10875 Berlin 
Germany 
Tel. +49-(0)30-26935-7434 
Fax +49-(0)30-26935-9217 
E-Mail: britta.utz@fes.de 
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Anja Bodenmüller-Raeder 
Trade Union Coordinator for Asia and the Pacific 
 
Department for Asia and the Pacific 
Hiroshimastr. 28 
D-10875 Berlin 
Germany 
Tel. +49-(0)30-26935-7508 
Fax +49-(0)30-26935-9211 
E-Mail: anja.bodenmueller-raeder@fes.de 
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Anja Papenfuß 
Trade Union Coordinator for Latin America and the 
Caribbean 
 
Department for Latin America and the Caribbean 
Hiroshimastr. 28 
D-10875 Berlin 
Germany 
Tel. +49-(0)30-26935-7171 
Fax +49-(0)30-26935-9253 
E-Mail: anja.papenfuss@fes.de 
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Hannah Steinfeldt 
Trade Union Coordinator for the Middle East and Northern 
Africa 
 
Department for the Middle East and Northern Africa 
Hiroshimastr. 28 
D-10875 Berlin 
Germany 
Tel. +49-(0)30-26935-7419 
Fax +49-(0)30-26935-9233 
E-Mail: hannah.steinfeldt@fes.de 
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Marc Meinardus 
Coordinator Trade Union Programmes 
Europe and North-America 
Division for International Dialogue 
 
Hiroshimastr. 28 
D-10875 Berlin 
Germany 
Tel. +49-(0)30-26935-7744 
Fax +49-(0)30-26935-9250 
E-Mail: marc.meinardus@fes.de 

 

  

 
 

 

  

 

 

Kristina Schatz 
Project Coordination Trade Union Programme 
 
Hiroshimastr. 28 
D-10875 Berlin 
Germany 
Tel. +49-(0)30-26935-7788 
Fax +49-(0)30-26935-9250 
E-Mail: kristina.schatz@fes.de 
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